Durmaz, Aras, Avci, Erdil, Atar, Kalaycioglu: Influence of Zinc Oxide Nanoparticles on Flame Resistance in Wood Plastic...
 74 (4) 459-468 (2023) 459
Sefa Durmaz1, Ugur Aras2, Erkan Avci1, Yusuf Ziya Erdil1,
Ilkay Atar3, Hulya Kalaycioglu2
Influence of Zinc Oxide Nanoparticles
on Flame Resistance in Wood Plastic
Composites
Utjecaj nanočestica cinkova oksida na

the polymer. The pressure of the hot press was 2.35-
Table 1 Wood flour, polymer, and nanoparticle content (%)
Tablica 1. Sadržaj drvnog brašna, polimera i nanočestica (%)
Groups
Grupe
Wood/Polymer
ratio
Omjer drvo /
polimer
Nanoparticle
content
Sadržaj nanočestica
Neat-HDPE 0/100 -
WPC40 40/60 -
WPC50 50/50 -
WPC40-1 40/59 1
WPC40-3 40/57 3
WPC40-5 40/55 5
WPC40-10 40/50 10
WPC50-1 50/49 1
WPC50-3 50/47 3
WPC50-5 50/45 5
WPC50-10 50/40 10
Durmaz, Aras, Avci, Erdil, Atar, Kalaycioglu: Influence of Zinc Oxide Nanoparticles on Flame Resistance in Wood Plastic...
462  74 (4) 459-468 (2023)
2.55 MPa. The dimensions of the panels were 500 mm
× 500 mm × 4 mm.